
“Aspiration, Inclusion, Happiness”

Friday 25th October 2024
End of Autumn 1 Letter

Dear Parents/ Carers

As we come to the end of the first half term at Crossley Hall, I wanted to take a moment to reflect on the
achievements and progress our pupils have made. I am incredibly proud of the hard work and dedication
shown by your children in all aspects of their learning.

Celebrating Achievements

● Attendance: We've seen a significant improvement in attendance rates this term. Thank you for your
support in ensuring that your children are present and ready to learn every day. Consistent
attendance is crucial for academic success, and we are committed to continuing this positive trend.

● OPAL and myHappymind Development: This term, we have successfully integrated the OPAL
(Outdoor Play and Learning) programme and myHappymind initiative into our school curriculum.
These programmes have been instrumental in enhancing our pupils' social and emotional
well-being. We've observed our students becoming more resilient, confident, and increasingly
capable of managing their emotions effectively.

As we move forward, we remain committed to fostering an environment where every child can thrive.
Here's what you can expect in the coming term:

● Continued Focus on Well-being: We will continue to develop our OPAL and myHappymind
programmes, ensuring that all pupils benefit from these initiatives.

● Parental Engagement: We value your input and encourage you to download the myHappymind
app to support your child's learning journey. 

Please see the diary dates below for the events we have next half term

Autumn 2 Diary Dates
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Event When Time

BACK TO SCHOOL Monday 4th November 2024 8:40am

mailto:office@crossleyhallprimary.co.uk
http://www.crossleyhallprimary.co.uk


Share a Story Session
(Book via the Arbor App)

Tuesday 5th November 2024 Year 1 - 6
8:50am - 9:15am

Reception
2:30pm - 3:00pm

Year 2 and Year 5 MC -
Culture Day

Thursday 7th November All Day

Reception - Chellow Dene
Walk

Monday 11th November Morning (during the school
day)

Remembrance Day Monday 11th November All Day

Y2 Ogden Water Trip Tuesday 12th November – 2EP
Thursday 14th November – 2MO
Tuesday 19th November – 2AE

10:00am – 12:00pm

Children’s Flu
Vaccinations

Tuesday 12th November Afternoon

Children in Need
(Non Uniform Day)

Friday 15th November All Day

Reception Parents
Phonics Drop In

Monday 18th November 8.50am - 9.15am

Reception Open Day
(Reception Sept 25

parents)

Tuesday 19th November
Thursday 21st November

3:30pm
3:45pm
4:00pm

Year 3 Light Assembly &
Workshops

Wednesday 20th November All day

Reception –
Christmas Tree

Festival

Thursday 21st November All Day

Mock SATs Week (Y6) W/c Monday 25th November
Mon - Thurs All Day

myHappymind Parents Event Monday 2nd December
8:50am - 9:30am

Y3 visit to Stumps
Cross Cavern

Thursday 5th December 2024 – 3MJ
Thursday 12th December 2024 – 3SW
Thursday 19th December 2024 – 3ZH

All day

Y1 Parents Phonics
Drop In

Wednesday 11th December 8.50am - 9.30am



Thank you for your continued support and commitment to Crossley Hall Primary School. We appreciate the
role you play in your child's education and look forward to working together to achieve even greater
success in the future.

Wishing you a restful and enjoyable half term holiday!

Yours Sincerely

Mrs E Monnery

Headteacher

Fluoride Varnish
Programme - EY and

Year 1

Wednesday 11th December All Day

Nursery Ants and
Bears - Christmas Stay

and Play

Tuesday 10th December Morning Session
10.30am - 11.15am
Afternoon Session
2.15pm - 3pm

Reception Nativity TBC

Panto Performance
for Pupils

Tuesday 17th December 2024 9:00am – 12:00pm

Christmas Jumper
Day/ Christmas Dinner

Tuesday 17th December 2024 All Day

Winter Fayre Wednesday 18th December 2024 3pm - 4.30pm

Close for Christmas
Holidays

Friday 20th December 2024 School reopens Monday 6th

January 2025 at 8:40am


